Link Strike Fig.

BOOT DE LES CHALDERS

Transcription report or being to

FORM "J"

### BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE NO. 3753

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

ME ADDRESS 385		id Selection of the Sel	REGIST	RATION No. 01595
. Male	AGE:	47	MARRIED?	No beenpard
	OVER Fisherman	unemployed.		Ante
ME OF WIFE OR HUS	BAND: None		_ADDRESS:	
MES OF LIVING CHIL	DREN: None		ADDRESS:	
			_ADDRESS:	
		A STATE OF THE STA	ADDRESS	
I certify that the above ected area in British Co 14t	dumbia.	April	that I have no property	of any kind whatsouver it

RETURNED TO JAPAN SE MARINE ANGEL INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P. BLST MAY, 1946 DATE 30/6/43. Cur File No. 3753 Full hame MORI. Risaburo (Surname in Block Letters) 1894 Male - Female Age \_\_ July 13, 180/ Registration No. \_ 01595 (Check) Former Address 219 Dunlevy Ave., Vancouver, B. C. 325 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B. C. Date Evacuated \_\_\_\_\_ Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address Tashme, B. C. arried - Single Name of Wife Dec'd. (Check) - Name of husband Name of Mother Dec'd. Name of Father Dec'd. Names of Children under 16

Requested by L. F.

Additional Information Fisherman Boat #1039 PR

Registered with Custodian Yes

(Yes or No)

711 Stock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.,
Oct. 10/46

Custodian of Enery Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ N/L

Dear Sir:

Re: MORI, Risaburo #01595

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Meney turned in - - - - - - 524.47

Draft Issued- - - - - - 524.47

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question.

Yours truly

g. COBURN.

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/BJ.

# BOMINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Nº 72

laured at . Courteman . Suffici

De May Sing Sold

The Conference of Conference o

for Completeller of the Treasury

#### DEPOSIT FORM

0-657-A

List Bank Name and Branch	Amount	2	X 1 X 2 X 5 X 10 X 20 X 50		30 480	
		3	X 5 X 10 X 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	30 480	/
			X 10 X 20	Y Y	30 480	/
			X 20	- Y	30	/
		24		r	480	
			X 50			Y
		The same				
			X 100			
			Total Bi	11:	521	
			Silver		3	40
			Copper	Y		7
			Total Ch	eques	<b>E37</b>	"
Total Cheques			Total Am	ount	524	+/
		Tell	ler's Ini	tials		
Herewith monies as shown of I wish to take all of the now on deposit with the Co	se funde with	me to	Japan,	plus (	524	47
I wish to take with me on			ne Govern	ment 0	huarantee	
Date: May th_ ,	946 OR ·	" Z	Sign Sign	No _	8M	بحتة
I have	no money to	turn	in.			
Date: , 191						
			Signati	ire -		

The following has been turned in by MORI . . . RISABURO . Reg. No. 0.15.95.

for which C.T. Jap. 2 is to be issued. C.T. Jap. 2 1ssued . . . 7 X . .

Available to immediate transfer on C.T.Jap. 1

To be Negotiated by Custodian

sek switz

したからま

File No. 3753

April 29/47

#### REI Risaburo MORI, Reg. No. 01595

MORI registered with the Custodian on April 14/42 and was evacuated onOct. 3/42. He signed a yellow "No property" card stating that he owned no property of any kind whatsoever in the protected area of B.C. However we were advised that he was the registered owner of the fishing vessel the "Grey Engle" which was sold through the Japanese Pishing Vessels Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$148.50 and this sum was paid to MORI on March 19/42.

There are no claims on file against MORI.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

April 29/47 LBM:

BENEFIC ALBERT OF THE PROPERTY.

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: March 17, 1944

Name: Reg. No. 101595 File: 3753 MORI, Risaburo

JFVDC 127 Boat File No.1

"Grey Eagle" 28'x7'x3'(1935) Easthope 6 HP (1936) Name of Vessel:

Lio. or Reg. No.: PRINCE RUPERT 1039

Naval No.: PR.096-0

Owner's Valuation: \$850.00

JEVDC Valuation: None

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: March 18, 1942

Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co. Ltd. Purchaser:

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$150.00

Person to devide companione 150.00

Supervision Costs: 1.50

Balance due Owner: 148.50

Paid to: R. Mori on March 19, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: Sunnyside Cannery, Skeens River

Claims Against Canadian Govt .: None

Additional Information: The Anglo-B. C. Packing Co. reported a debt of \$250.00. This may have been taken into con-Sideration in the purchase price, as, if the boat was only five years old, the price was low.

Amarkense Reviewed Feb 7,1946